
English Language Arts: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5038

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/20-08/21 162 1 1 100% 171 N/A N/A

09/21-08/22 162 2 2 100% 179 3.53 176

09/22-08/23 162 1 1 100% 182 N/A N/A

09/24-08/25 162 2 2 100% 179 9.19 172

Social Studies: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5081

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/18-08/19 158 2 1 50% 158 2.12 157

09/19-08/20 158 2 2 100% 162 1.41 161

09/20-08/21 158 2 2 100% 167 0.7 166

   

Social Studies: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5581 (new 2024)

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/24-08/25 153 2 1 50% 155 28.99 135

Physical Education: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5091

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/18-08/19 148 3 3 100% 158 5.03 154

09/19-08/20 148 6 6 100% 155 5.28 149

09/20-08/21 148 1 1 100% 160 N/A N/A

09/22-08/23 148 1 1 100% 164 N/A N/A

09/23-08/24 148 2 2 100% 152 0.71 151

Music: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5113

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/18-08/19 152 1 1 100% 156 N/A N/A

09/20-08/21 152 1 1 100% 173 N/A N/A

09/22-08/23 152 1 1 100% 173 N/A N/A

Mathematics: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5161 (old)                 
5165 (new)

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min



09/19-08/20 (5161) 152 2 2 100% 157 4.24 154

09/20-08/21 (5161) 152 1 1 100% 154 N/A N/A

09/21-08/22  (5165) 159 1 1 100% 159 N/A N/A

09/24-08/25 (5165) 159 1 0 0% 122 N/A N/A

Speech Communication: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5221

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/21-08/22 148 1 1 100% 160 N/A N/A

Biology: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5235

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

9/16-08/17 150 1 1 100% 179 N/A N/A

09/17-08/18 150 1 1 100% 156 N/A N/A

09/22-08/23 150 1 1 100% 158 N/A N/A

09/23-08/24 150 1 1 100% 171 N/A N/A

Special Ed: Core Knowledge and Applications

TEST CODE: 5354

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/20-08/21 151 1 1 100% 167 N/A N/A

Special Ed:  Foundational Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5355

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/22-08/23 145 1 1 100% 156 N/A N/A

09/23-08/24 145 1 1 100% 170 N/A N/A

English to Speakers of Other Languages

TEST CODE: 5362

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/18-08/19 149 6 6 100% 172 11.37 159

09/19-08/20 149 4 4 100% 185 7.54 176

09/20-08/21 149 2 2 100% 183 1.41 182

09/21-08/22 149 3 3 100% 189 1.73 188

09/23-08/24 149 1 1 100% 172 N/A N/A

09/24-08/25 149 1 1 100% 177 N/A N/A

Middle School Science

TEST CODE: 5440



Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/14-08/15 150 1 1 100% 167 N/A N/A

Special Ed: Core Know Mild to Moderate App

TEST CODE: 5543

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/18-08/19 155 3 3 100% 167 8.02 159

09/19-08/20 155 3 3 100% 165 10.06 156

09/21-08/22 155 2 2 100% 180 0 180

09/22-08/23 155 2 2 100% 174 6.36 169

Health Education

TEST CODE: 5551

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/18-08/19 153 1 1 100% 160 N/A N/A

09/19-08/20 153 5 5 100% 160 5.89 155

09/23-08/24 153 2 0 0% 148 2.82 146

Elem Ed: CKT Reading & Language Arts Subtest

TEST  CODE: 7812

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/19-08/20 159 4 4 100% 169 8.5 161

09/20-08/21 159 5 5 100% 179 12.93 159

09/21-08/22 159 12 11 92% 171 12.39 150

09/22-08/23 159 4 4 100% 167 4.2 161

09/23-08/24 159 5 5 100% 174 14.53 163

09/24-08/25 159 1 1 100% 189

Elem Ed: CKT Mathematics Subtest

TEST  CODE: 7813

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/19-08/20 147 4 4 100% 158 14.22 147

09/20-08/21 147 5 5 100% 176 16.04 150

09/21-08/22 147 12 11 92% 162 20.18 114

09/22-08/23 147 4 4 100% 158 4.99 153

09/23-08/24 147 5 5 100% 168 5.8 155

09/24-08/25 147 1 1 100% 183



Elem Ed: CKT Science Subtest    

TEST  CODE: 7814

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/19-08/20 150 3 3 100% 170 17.78 154

09/20-08/21 150 5 5 100% 186 13.46 165

09/21-08/22 150 12 12 100% 177 13.91 159

09/22-08/23 150 4 4 100% 170 9.88 160

09/23-08/24 150 5 5 100% 188 11.61 171

09/24-08/25 150 1 1 100% 191

Elem Ed: CKT Social Studies Subtest

TEST CODE: 7815

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/19-08/20 157 5 5 100% 176 9.45 162

09/20-08/21 157 5 5 100% 178 14.57 159

09/21-08/22 157 12 11 92% 173 13.54 152

09/22-08/23 157 4 4 100% 176 15.98 157

09/23-08/24 157 5 5 100% 170 5.89 165

09/24-08/25 157 1 1 100% 193

PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  K-6

5622

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/19-08/20 160 10 9 90% 173 10.15 154

09/20-08/21 160 5 5 100% 182 9.52 165

09/21-08/22 160 11 11 100% 177 11.8 161

09/22-08/23 160 4 4 100% 178 5.45 173

PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  GRADES 5-9

TEST  CODE: 5623

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/15-08/16 160 1 1 100% 191 N/A N/A

09/19-08/20 160 1 1 100% 180 N/A N/A



PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  GRADES 7-12

TEST  CODE:  5624

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/19-08/20 160 7 6 86% 168 6.38 159

09/20-08/21 160 6 6 100% 174 7.01 164

09/21-08/22 160 2 2 100% 172 9.19 165

09/22-08/23 160 1 1 100% 182 N/A N/A

09/23-08/24 160 1 0 0% 145 N/A N/A

PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  GRADES K-12

TEST  CODE:  5625 (new test in 2022)

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/22-08/23 160 2 2 100% 170 12.72 161

09/23-08/24 160 2 1 50% 147 26.16 129

Elementary Education: Reading and Language Arts-CKT

TEST CODE: 7812
Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/20-08/21 159 5 5 100% 179 12.93 159

09/21-08/22 159 12 11 92% 170 12.19 150

09/22-08/23 159 4 4 100% 166 4.2 161
09/23-08/24 159 5 5 100% 173 11.14 163

Elementary Education: Mathematics-CKT

TEST CODE: 7813
Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/20-08/21 147 5 5 100% 149 16.04 150

09/21-08/22 147 12 11 92% 148 21.02 114

09/22-08/23 147 4 4 100% 158 4.99 153

09/23-08/24 147 5 5 100% 164 5.8 155

Elementary Education: Science-CKT

TEST CODE: 7814

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/20-08/21 150 5 5 100% 186 13.46 165



09/21-08/22 150 12 12 100% 177 14.36 159

09/22-08/23 150 4 4 100% 169 9.88 160

09/23-08/24 150 5 5 100% 183 11.61 171

Elementary Education: Social Studies-CKT

TEST CODE: 7815

Passing Score #Taking #Passing Passing Rate Mean Score S.D Min

09/20-08/21 157 5 5 100% 177 14.57 159

09/21-08/22 157 12 11 92% 172 13.37 152

09/22-08/23 157 4 4 100% 176 15.98 157

09/23-08/24 157 5 5 100% 170 5.89 165



English Language Arts: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5038

Passing Score

09/20-08/21 162

09/21-08/22 162

09/22-08/23 162

09/24-08/25 162

Social Studies: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5081

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 158

09/19-08/20 158

09/20-08/21 158

   

Social Studies: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5581 (new 2024)

Passing Score

09/24-08/25 153

Physical Education: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5091

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 148

09/19-08/20 148

09/20-08/21 148

09/22-08/23 148

09/23-08/24 148

Music: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5113

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 152

09/20-08/21 152

09/22-08/23 152

Mathematics: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5161 (old)                 
5165 (new)

Passing Score

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

171 1 M 1 - White 97 96

181 1 F; 1 M 2 - White 85 83

182 1 M 1 - White 118 105

185 1 F; 1 M 2 - White 108 104

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

160 2 M 2 - White 137 115

163 2 M 2 - White 92 86

167 1 F; 1 M 2 - White 93 80

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

176 1 F; 1 M 2 - White 140 113

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

164 2 F; 1 M 3 - White 98 94

163 3 F; 3 M 5 - White; 
1 - Black

76 74

160 1 M 1 - White 129 117

164 1 M 1 - White 115 105

152 1 M; 1 F 2 - White 98 85

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

156 1 F 1 - White 95 95

173 1 F 1 - White 82 80

173 1 M 1 - White 94 84

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing



09/19-08/20 (5161) 152

09/20-08/21 (5161) 152

09/21-08/22  (5165) 159

09/24-08/25 (5165) 159

Speech Communication: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5221

Passing Score

09/21-08/22 148

Biology: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5235

Passing Score

9/16-08/17 150

09/17-08/18 150

09/22-08/23 150

09/23-08/24 150

Special Ed: Core Knowledge and Applications

TEST CODE: 5354

Passing Score

09/20-08/21 151

Special Ed:  Foundational Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5355

Passing Score

09/22-08/23 145

09/23-08/24 145

English to Speakers of Other Languages

TEST CODE: 5362

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 149

09/19-08/20 149

09/20-08/21 149

09/21-08/22 149

09/23-08/24 149

09/24-08/25 149

Middle School Science

TEST CODE: 5440

160 2 F 2 - White 60 36

154 1 F 1 - White 91 60

159 1 F 1 - White 26 19

122 1 F 1 - White 60 46

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

160 1 F 1 - White 21 19

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

179 1 M 1 - White 46 42

156 1 M 1 - White 42 38

158 1 F 1 - White 33 29

171 1F 1-White

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

167 1 F 1 - White 72 71

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

156 1 M 1- White 79 76

170 1 F 1 - White 203 201

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

190 5 F; 1 M 6 - White 269 263

192 4 F 3 - White; 
1 - 
Hispanic

219 211

184 2 F 2 - White 267 262

191 3 F 3 - White 233 229

172 1 F 1 - White 184 176

177 1 F 1 - White 122 116

STATEWIDE



Passing Score

09/14-08/15 150

Special Ed: Core Know Mild to Moderate App

TEST CODE: 5543

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 155

09/19-08/20 155

09/21-08/22 155

09/22-08/23 155

Health Education

TEST CODE: 5551

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 153

09/19-08/20 153

09/23-08/24 153

Elem Ed: CKT Reading & Language Arts Subtest

TEST  CODE: 7812

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 159

09/20-08/21 159

09/21-08/22 159

09/22-08/23 159

09/23-08/24 159

09/24-08/25 159

Elem Ed: CKT Mathematics Subtest

TEST  CODE: 7813

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 147

09/20-08/21 147

09/21-08/22 147

09/22-08/23 147

09/23-08/24 147

09/24-08/25 147

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

167 1 F 1 - White 67 53

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

175 2 F; 1 M 3 - White 238 237

176 2 F; 1 M 2 - White; 
1- Black

269 263

180 2 F 2 - White 333 327

178 1 F; 1 M 2 - White 244 239

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

160 1 M 1 - White 34 31

170 3 F; 2 M 5 - White 26 22

150 1 F; 1 M 2 - White 29 20

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

181 4 F 4 - White 700 671

194 5 F 4 - White; 
1 - Black

816 788

194 11 F; 1 M 11 - 
White; 1 - 
Asian

849 781

171 4 F 4 - White 1038 859

192 4 F; 1 M 5 - White 887 686

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

179 4 F 4 - White 699 672

191 5 F 4 - White; 
1 - Black

816 781

199 11 F; 1 M 11 - 
White; 1 - 
Asian

849 769

163 4 F 4 - White 1071 864

170 4 F; 1 M 5 - White 900 693



Elem Ed: CKT Science Subtest    

TEST  CODE: 7814

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 150

09/20-08/21 150

09/21-08/22 150

09/22-08/23 150

09/23-08/24 150

09/24-08/25 150

Elem Ed: CKT Social Studies Subtest

TEST CODE: 7815

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 157

09/20-08/21 157

09/21-08/22 157

09/22-08/23 157

09/23-08/24 157

09/24-08/25 157

PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  K-6

5622

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 160

09/20-08/21 160

09/21-08/22 160

09/22-08/23 160

PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  GRADES 5-9

TEST  CODE: 5623

Passing Score

09/15-08/16 160

09/19-08/20 160

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

189 3 F 3 - White 692 681

200 5 F 4 - White; 
1 - Black

814 803

195 11 F; 1 M 11 - 
White; 1 - 
Asian

850 822

179 4 F 4 - White 968 894

200 4 F; 1 M 5 - White 806 735

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

187 5 F 4 - White;  
1 Hispanic

713 685

199 5 F 4 - White; 
1 - Black

814 784

200 11 F; 1 M 11 - 
White; 1 - 
Asian

852 795

193 4 F 4 - White 1027 845

179 4 F; 1M 5 - White 870 708

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

189 10 F 9 - White; 
1 - 
Hispanic

872 806

189 5 F 4 - White; 
1- Black

861 840

194 10 F; 1 M 10 - 
White; 1 - 
Asian

871 836

186 4 F 4 - White 961 856

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

191 1 M 1 - White 49 42

180 1 F 1 - White 72 65



PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  GRADES 7-12

TEST  CODE:  5624

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 160

09/20-08/21 160

09/21-08/22 160

09/22-08/23 160

09/23-08/24 160

PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  GRADES K-12

TEST  CODE:  5625

Passing Score

09/22-08/23 160

09/23-08/24 160

Elementary Education: Reading and Language Arts-CKT

TEST CODE: 7812
Passing Score

09/20-08/21 159

09/21-08/22 159

09/22-08/23 159
09/23-08/24 159

Elementary Education: Mathematics-CKT

TEST CODE: 7813
Passing Score

09/20-08/21 147

09/21-08/22 147

09/22-08/23 147

09/23-08/24 147

Elementary Education: Science-CKT

TEST CODE: 7814

Passing Score

09/20-08/21 150

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

179 3 F; 4 M 7 - White 594 558

182 3 M: 3 F 6 - White 451 442

178 2 F 2 - White 439 423

182 1 M 1 - White 567 532

145 1 M 1 - White 39 33

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

179 2 M 2 - White 255 200

166 1 M; 1 F 2- White 23 18

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

194 5 F 4 White; 
1 Black

1214 1056

194 11 F; 1 M 11 White; 
1 Asian

1232 1059

171 4 F 4 White 1103 915

192 4 F; 1 M 5 White 884 680

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

191 5 F 4 White; 
1 Black

1221 1062

199 11 F; 1 M 11 White; 
1 Asian

1228 1031

163 4 F 4 White 1143 925

170 4 F; 1 M 5 White 898 691

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

200 5 F 4 White; 
1 Black

1174 1115



09/21-08/22 150

09/22-08/23 150

09/23-08/24 150

Elementary Education: Social Studies-CKT

TEST CODE: 7815

Passing Score

09/20-08/21 157

09/21-08/22 157

09/22-08/23 157

09/23-08/24 157

195 11 F; 1 M 11 White; 
1 Asian

1177 1118

179 4 F 4 White 1031 948

200 4 F; 1 M 5 White 804 731

STATEWIDE

Max Gender Ethnicity #Taking #Passing

199 5 F 4 White; 
1 Black

1227 1092

200 11 F; 1 M 11 White; 
1 Asian

1235 1062

193 4 F 4 White 1092 895

179 4 F; 1 M 5 White 868 703



English Language Arts: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5038

Passing Score

09/20-08/21 162

09/21-08/22 162

09/22-08/23 162

09/24-08/25 162

Social Studies: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5081

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 158

09/19-08/20 158

09/20-08/21 158

   

Social Studies: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5581 (new 2024)

Passing Score

09/24-08/25 153

Physical Education: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5091

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 148

09/19-08/20 148

09/20-08/21 148

09/22-08/23 148

09/23-08/24 148

Music: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5113

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 152

09/20-08/21 152

09/22-08/23 152

Mathematics: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5161 (old)                 
5165 (new)

Passing Score

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

99% 178 6366 89%

98% 178 5985 88%

89% 177 5968 86%

96% 177 6735

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

84% 167 5030 72%

93% 171 3978 70%

86% 167 5371 71%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

81% 164 2154

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

96% 157 1724 80%

97% 157 1365 82%

91% 156 1880 82%

91% 155 2019 73%

87% 154 2459 73%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

100% 170 2233 88%

98% 167 2346 89%

89% 167 1944 83%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate



09/19-08/20 (5161) 152

09/20-08/21 (5161) 152

09/21-08/22  (5165) 159

09/24-08/25 (5165) 159

Speech Communication: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5221

Passing Score

09/21-08/22 148

Biology: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5235

Passing Score

9/16-08/17 150

09/17-08/18 150

09/22-08/23 150

09/23-08/24 150

Special Ed: Core Knowledge and Applications

TEST CODE: 5354

Passing Score

09/20-08/21 151

Special Ed:  Foundational Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5355

Passing Score

09/22-08/23 145

09/23-08/24 145

English to Speakers of Other Languages

TEST CODE: 5362

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 149

09/19-08/20 149

09/20-08/21 149

09/21-08/22 149

09/23-08/24 149

09/24-08/25 149

Middle School Science

TEST CODE: 5440

60% 156 5044 57%

66% 155 6132 55%

73% 171 1983 69%

77% 170 6169

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

90% 163 186 75%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

91% 165 3547 82%

90% 167 3247 80%

88% 160 2037 75%

185 67%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

99% 171 7794 94%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

96% 170 1315 N/A

99% 172 5260 96%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

98% 172 4905 97%

96% 172 4020 97%

98% 172 5073 97%

98% 173 5979 97%

96% 170 6312 96%

95% 171 6388

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE



Passing Score

09/14-08/15 150

Special Ed: Core Know Mild to Moderate App

TEST CODE: 5543

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 155

09/19-08/20 155

09/21-08/22 155

09/22-08/23 155

Health Education

TEST CODE: 5551

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 153

09/19-08/20 153

09/23-08/24 153

Elem Ed: CKT Reading & Language Arts Subtest

TEST  CODE: 7812

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 159

09/20-08/21 159

09/21-08/22 159

09/22-08/23 159

09/23-08/24 159

09/24-08/25 159

Elem Ed: CKT Mathematics Subtest

TEST  CODE: 7813

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 147

09/20-08/21 147

09/21-08/22 147

09/22-08/23 147

09/23-08/24 147

09/24-08/25 147

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

79% 161 3090 66%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

99% 175 5568 93%

98% 174 4574 93%

98% 173 6485 92%

98% 173 6487 92%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

91% 165 1119 79%

85% 162 803 78%

69% 158 1029 79%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

96% 171 1830 83%

97% 172 2959 81%

92% 170 2999 81%

83% 168 2912 79%

77% 167 2842 76%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

96% 164 4294 79%

96% 164 7366 77%

91% 162 6589 75%

80% 159 6743 75%

77% 158 6745 72%



Elem Ed: CKT Science Subtest    

TEST  CODE: 7814

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 150

09/20-08/21 150

09/21-08/22 150

09/22-08/23 150

09/23-08/24 150

09/24-08/25 150

Elem Ed: CKT Social Studies Subtest

TEST CODE: 7815

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 157

09/20-08/21 157

09/21-08/22 157

09/22-08/23 157

09/23-08/24 157

09/24-08/25 157

PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  K-6

5622

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 160

09/20-08/21 160

09/21-08/22 160

09/22-08/23 160

PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  GRADES 5-9

TEST  CODE: 5623

Passing Score

09/15-08/16 160

09/19-08/20 160

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

98% 175 1756 93%

99% 176 2843 92%

97% 175 2844 91%

92% 173 2758 90%

91% 172 2649 89%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

96% 172 1932 87%

96% 173 3035 85%

93% 171 3023 83%

82% 168 2982 81%

81% 167 2904 81%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

92% 175 8394 93%

98% 175 11427 92%

96% 175 10999 90%

89% 173 9792 89%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

86% 173 2352 93%

90% 174 1572 88%



PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  GRADES 7-12

TEST  CODE:  5624

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 160

09/20-08/21 160

09/21-08/22 160

09/22-08/23 160

09/23-08/24 160

PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  GRADES K-12

TEST  CODE:  5625

Passing Score

09/22-08/23 160

09/23-08/24 160

Elementary Education: Reading and Language Arts-CKT

TEST CODE: 7812
Passing Score

09/20-08/21 159

09/21-08/22 159

09/22-08/23 159
09/23-08/24 159

Elementary Education: Mathematics-CKT

TEST CODE: 7813
Passing Score

09/20-08/21 147

09/21-08/22 147

09/22-08/23 147

09/23-08/24 147

Elementary Education: Science-CKT

TEST CODE: 7814

Passing Score

09/20-08/21 150

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

94% 176 7352

98% 177 10284 90%

96% 176 9255 88%

94% 176 8164 88%

85% 173 6906 87%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

78% 167 1616 76%

78% 154 2137 76%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

87% 169 2959 81%

86% 168 2999 81%

83% 168 2912 79%

77% 167 2842 76%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

87% 161 7366 76%

84% 159 6590 74%

81% 159 6743 74%

77% 158 6745 72%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

95% 173 2843 92%



09/21-08/22 150

09/22-08/23 150

09/23-08/24 150

Elementary Education: Social Studies-CKT

TEST CODE: 7815

Passing Score

09/20-08/21 157

09/21-08/22 157

09/22-08/23 157

09/23-08/24 157

95% 173 2844 91%

92% 173 2758 90%

91% 171 2649 89%

STATEWIDE NATIONWIDE

Passing Rate Mean Score #Taking Passing Rate

89% 170 3035 85%

86% 169 3023 83%

82% 168 2982 81%

81% 167 2904 81%



English Language Arts: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5038

Passing Score

09/20-08/21 162

09/21-08/22 162

09/22-08/23 162

09/24-08/25 162

Social Studies: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5081

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 158

09/19-08/20 158

09/20-08/21 158

   

Social Studies: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5581 (new 2024)

Passing Score

09/24-08/25 153

Physical Education: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5091

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 148

09/19-08/20 148

09/20-08/21 148

09/22-08/23 148

09/23-08/24 148

Music: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5113

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 152

09/20-08/21 152

09/22-08/23 152

Mathematics: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5161 (old)                 
5165 (new)

Passing Score

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

176

175

174

173

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

166

165

166

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

165

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

154

154

153

152

152

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

167

166

164

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score



09/19-08/20 (5161) 152

09/20-08/21 (5161) 152

09/21-08/22  (5165) 159

09/24-08/25 (5165) 159

Speech Communication: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5221

Passing Score

09/21-08/22 148

Biology: Content Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5235

Passing Score

9/16-08/17 150

09/17-08/18 150

09/22-08/23 150

09/23-08/24 150

Special Ed: Core Knowledge and Applications

TEST CODE: 5354

Passing Score

09/20-08/21 151

Special Ed:  Foundational Knowledge

TEST CODE: 5355

Passing Score

09/22-08/23 145

09/23-08/24 145

English to Speakers of Other Languages

TEST CODE: 5362

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 149

09/19-08/20 149

09/20-08/21 149

09/21-08/22 149

09/23-08/24 149

09/24-08/25 149

Middle School Science

TEST CODE: 5440

153

152

165

164

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

158

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

163

163

159

157

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

171

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

169

169

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

176

177

175

175

173

173

NATIONWIDE



Passing Score

09/14-08/15 150

Special Ed: Core Know Mild to Moderate App

TEST CODE: 5543

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 155

09/19-08/20 155

09/21-08/22 155

09/22-08/23 155

Health Education

TEST CODE: 5551

Passing Score

09/18-08/19 153

09/19-08/20 153

09/23-08/24 153

Elem Ed: CKT Reading & Language Arts Subtest

TEST  CODE: 7812

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 159

09/20-08/21 159

09/21-08/22 159

09/22-08/23 159

09/23-08/24 159

09/24-08/25 159

Elem Ed: CKT Mathematics Subtest

TEST  CODE: 7813

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 147

09/20-08/21 147

09/21-08/22 147

09/22-08/23 147

09/23-08/24 147

09/24-08/25 147

Mean Score

156

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

171

171

170

170

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

163

163

162

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

169

168

168

167

166

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

160

158

157

157

156



Elem Ed: CKT Science Subtest    

TEST  CODE: 7814

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 150

09/20-08/21 150

09/21-08/22 150

09/22-08/23 150

09/23-08/24 150

09/24-08/25 150

Elem Ed: CKT Social Studies Subtest

TEST CODE: 7815

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 157

09/20-08/21 157

09/21-08/22 157

09/22-08/23 157

09/23-08/24 157

09/24-08/25 157

PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  K-6

5622

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 160

09/20-08/21 160

09/21-08/22 160

09/22-08/23 160

PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  GRADES 5-9

TEST  CODE: 5623

Passing Score

09/15-08/16 160

09/19-08/20 160

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

174

172

172

171

171

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

171

170

168

168

167

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

175

174

173

173

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

174

173



PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  GRADES 7-12

TEST  CODE:  5624

Passing Score

09/19-08/20 160

09/20-08/21 160

09/21-08/22 160

09/22-08/23 160

09/23-08/24 160

PRINCIPLES OF LEARNING:  GRADES K-12

TEST  CODE:  5625

Passing Score

09/22-08/23 160

09/23-08/24 160

Elementary Education: Reading and Language Arts-CKT

TEST CODE: 7812
Passing Score

09/20-08/21 159

09/21-08/22 159

09/22-08/23 159
09/23-08/24 159

Elementary Education: Mathematics-CKT

TEST CODE: 7813
Passing Score

09/20-08/21 147

09/21-08/22 147

09/22-08/23 147

09/23-08/24 147

Elementary Education: Science-CKT

TEST CODE: 7814

Passing Score

09/20-08/21 150

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

175

174

174

174

173

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

165

165

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

167

167

167

166

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

157

157

156

156

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

172



09/21-08/22 150

09/22-08/23 150

09/23-08/24 150

Elementary Education: Social Studies-CKT

TEST CODE: 7815

Passing Score

09/20-08/21 157

09/21-08/22 157

09/22-08/23 157

09/23-08/24 157

172

171

170

NATIONWIDE

Mean Score

169

168

167

167


